

&

C.A.No. 2395 OF 2000
ITEM No.108

Court No.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2395 OF 2002.

SWAMY ATMANANDA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI RAMAKRISHNA TAPOVANAM & ORS.

Respondent (s)

[With applns.for exemption from filing OT & with office report]

WITH

CA No.3058/2000 and CA No.3740/2000 (With Office Report)

Date : 30/03/2005 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s) |Mr.K.Sukumaran,Sr.Adv.
In CA 2395/2000 & | Dr.A.Francis Julian,Adv.
CA 3058/2000 |Mr.Sumit Kumar,Adv.for
|M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.
|
|Mr.K.Ramamoorthy,Sr.Adv.
|M/s MA Chinnasamy,(Mrs.) N.Shobha,
|Sriram Thalopathy,NK Arulmuruganandham,Advs.

In CA 3740/2000Mr.LN Rao,Sr.Adv.
M/s Vikas Mehta,(Ms) Indu Malhotra,
(Ms) Mamata Choudhary,Advs.

For Respondent(s)Mr.LN Rao,Sr.Adv.
M/s Vikas Mehta,(Ms) Indu Malhotra,
(Ms) Mamata Choudhary,Advs.

In CA 3740/2000Mr.K.Ramamoorthy,Sr.Adv.
M/s P.Neduchezian,C.Paramasivam,
MA Chinnasamy,Advs.

M/s R.Ayyam Perumal,Sewa Ram,
S. Vallinayagam,Advs.

Mr.K.Sukumaran,Sr.Adv.
Dr.A.Francis Julian,Adv.
Mr.Sumit Kumar,Adv.for
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr.Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.K. Sukumaran, learned senior counsel for the appellants commenced his arguments at 12.45 p.m. and concluded at 3.20 p.m. followed by Mr.L.N. Rao, learned senior counsel for the respondents who concluded at 3.40 p.m. Mr.K. Sukumaran made his submissions in reply upto 3.55 p.m. w

hen the Court reserved its verdict.

Written submissions, if any, be filed by 4th April, 2005.

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master